
2022-2023 Georgian Court University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-14   Conf: 8-9   Home: 7-4   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Aspajo, Erika 8-8 266 33.3 44-103 .427 11-30 .367 19-26 .731 3 25 28 3.5 24 0 32 21 0 21 118 14.8
03 Hughes, Savawn 22-22 733 33.3 93-242 .384 21-67 .313 54-69 .783 42 110 152 6.9 68 3 53 81 7 37 261 11.9
01 Addison, Tian 21-21 788 37.5 89-226 .394 36-113 .319 32-40 .800 14 55 69 3.3 48 0 95 53 4 38 246 11.7
21 Patterson, Jariah 21-18 627 29.9 84-254 .331 12-54 .222 29-38 .763 21 72 93 4.4 44 0 35 65 19 23 209 10.0
00 Barker, A'nyah 9-2 288 32.0 33-54 .611 1-3 .333 13-16 .813 9 36 45 5.0 16 0 37 23 1 18 80 8.9
13 Gillette, Imani 14-2 271 19.4 36-78 .462 0-0 .000 37-59 .627 54 65 119 8.5 47 3 11 23 13 13 109 7.8
05 Harper, A'nya 21-14 527 25.1 51-116 .440 0-0 .000 32-54 .593 41 66 107 5.1 52 3 12 36 16 28 134 6.4
15 Perez-Fabregas, Paula 16-12 353 22.1 30-99 .303 11-43 .256 8-12 .667 5 19 24 1.5 15 0 12 29 0 9 79 4.9
12 Adediran, Precious 13-8 259 19.9 19-63 .302 14-43 .326 7-11 .636 12 12 24 1.8 29 2 10 26 14 6 59 4.5
35 Kremenovic, Andjela 18-4 234 13.0 34-75 .453 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 15 28 43 2.4 12 0 8 15 0 6 71 3.9
10 Snisky, Leah 19-9 216 11.4 27-53 .509 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 11 30 41 2.2 30 1 6 19 6 2 59 3.1
32 Lagase, Hayleigh 19-0 148 7.8 8-29 .276 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 9 17 26 1.4 20 0 4 7 4 2 16 0.8
02 Tarry, Zahniyyah 6-0 34 5.7 2-12 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 6 0 2 1 0 0 4 0.7
20 Smith, Jadelynn 7-0 45 6.4 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.7 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0.1
11 Postell, Na'Tyah 4-0 36 9.0 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 2 7 0 3 0 0.0
Total 24 4825 201.0 550-1413 .389 107-368 .291 239-338 .707 291 609 900 37.5 415 12 319 421 84 206 1446 60.25
Opponents 4825 201.0 571-1494 .382 125-407 .307 299-451 .663 377 609 986 41.1 346 3 321 379 99 197 1566 65.25

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1446 1566
    Points Per Game 60.3 65.3
    Scoring Margin -5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 550-1413 571-1494
    Field Goal Pct .389 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-368 125-407
    3PT FG Pct .291 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-338 299-451
    FT Pct .707 .663
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 12.5
REBOUNDS 900 986
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 319 321
    Assists Per Game 13.3 13.4
TURNOVERS 421 379
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 206 197
    Steals Per Game 8.6 8.2
BLOCKS 84 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 4.1
ATTENDANCE 1,827 1,462
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-166 13-112
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Georgian Court 347 318 386 389 6 1446
Opponents 366 401 381 407 11 1566

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 at New Haven L 71-78 0
11/12/22 at Southern Conn. St. L 55-70 56
11/16/22 KUTZTOWN W 59-57 185
11/20/22 DIST. COLUMBIA W 82-72 120
11/27/22 at East Stroudsburg L 54-62 137

* 11/30/22 HOLY FAMILY L 71-76 124
* 12/06/22 at Goldey-Beacom L 71-84 95

12/19/22 at Assumption L 29-72 76
* 12/29/22 JEFFERSON L 46-71 105
* 12/31/22 POST L 60-64 280
* 01/08/23 at Alliance L 41-60 60
* 01/10/23 at Wilmington (DE) W 54-51 102
* 01/14/23 CALDWELL W 67-66 133
* 01/17/23 CHESTNUT HILL W 61-54 111
* 01/21/23 at Bloomfield L 49-71 110
* 01/25/23 at Holy Family W 68-53 102
* 01/28/23 BRIDGEPORT W 77-59 210
* 02/04/23 DOMINICAN (NY) L 56-63 210
* 02/08/23 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 76-69 102
* 02/11/23 at Felician W 66-59 114
* 02/14/23 at Jefferson L 57-82 65
* 02/18/23 WILMINGTON (DE) W 58-43 247
* 02/25/23 at Chestnut Hill L 59-62 345

02/28/23 at Post L 59-68 200

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Georgian Court University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Aspajo, Erika 3-3 85 28.3 18-39 .462 4-12 .333 5-8 .625 1 8 9 3.0 5 0 14 7 0 9 45 15.0
01 Addison, Tian 15-15 565 37.7 68-166 .410 27-83 .325 22-28 .786 9 40 49 3.3 31 0 84 38 4 28 185 12.3
03 Hughes, Savawn 15-15 515 34.3 67-172 .390 16-47 .340 31-39 .795 36 78 114 7.6 46 3 42 55 5 26 181 12.1
21 Patterson, Jariah 15-15 478 31.9 71-200 .355 12-46 .261 19-24 .792 16 61 77 5.1 32 0 25 56 19 18 173 11.5
00 Barker, A'nyah 8-2 251 31.4 30-50 .600 1-3 .333 12-15 .800 7 32 39 4.9 14 0 31 21 0 16 73 9.1
05 Harper, A'nya 17-13 451 26.5 46-103 .447 0-0 .000 30-50 .600 35 59 94 5.5 42 2 12 28 14 26 122 7.2
12 Adediran, Precious 7-3 122 17.4 12-35 .343 10-29 .345 4-5 .800 5 6 11 1.6 15 2 3 13 5 4 38 5.4
13 Gillette, Imani 7-2 118 16.9 12-31 .387 0-0 .000 14-20 .700 26 29 55 7.9 24 2 6 3 6 7 38 5.4
15 Perez-Fabregas, Paula 15-11 350 23.3 30-98 .306 11-43 .256 8-12 .667 5 19 24 1.6 15 0 12 29 0 9 79 5.3
35 Kremenovic, Andjela 11-2 157 14.3 24-52 .462 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 9 21 30 2.7 9 0 6 11 0 4 48 4.4
10 Snisky, Leah 12-4 132 11.0 16-32 .500 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 8 20 28 2.3 16 0 3 12 2 0 36 3.0
32 Lagase, Hayleigh 14-0 121 8.6 7-24 .292 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 6 15 21 1.5 16 0 3 5 4 2 14 1.0
02 Tarry, Zahniyyah 5-0 30 6.0 2-10 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 6 0 2 1 0 0 4 0.8
20 Smith, Jadelynn 6-0 39 6.5 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.8 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0.2
11 Postell, Na'Tyah 3-0 11 3.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3425 201.5 403-1018 .396 81-273 .297 150-210 .714 203 446 649 38.2 272 9 243 294 59 149 1037 61.00
Opponents 3425 201.5 406-1092 .372 83-287 .289 192-285 .674 284 434 718 42.2 226 0 235 269 79 149 1087 63.94

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1037 1087
    Points Per Game 61.0 63.9
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 403-1018 406-1092
    Field Goal Pct .396 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-273 83-287
    3PT FG Pct .297 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 150-210 192-285
    FT Pct .714 .674
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 649 718
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 42.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 243 235
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.8
TURNOVERS 294 269
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 149 149
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.8
BLOCKS 59 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 4.6
ATTENDANCE 1,522 993
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-169 8-124
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Georgian Court 241 223 280 287 6 1037
Opponents 249 288 262 277 11 1087

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 HOLY FAMILY L 71-76 124
12/06/22 at  Goldey-Beacom L 71-84 95
12/29/22 JEFFERSON L 46-71 105
12/31/22 POST L 60-64 280
01/08/23 at  Alliance L 41-60 60
01/10/23 at  Wilmington (DE) W 54-51 102
01/14/23 CALDWELL W 67-66 133
01/17/23 CHESTNUT HILL W 61-54 111
01/21/23 at  Bloomfield L 49-71 110
01/25/23 at  Holy Family W 68-53 102
01/28/23 BRIDGEPORT W 77-59 210
02/04/23 DOMINICAN (NY) L 56-63 210
02/08/23 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 76-69 102
02/11/23 at  Felician W 66-59 114
02/14/23 at  Jefferson L 57-82 65
02/18/23 WILMINGTON (DE) W 58-43 247
02/25/23 at  Chestnut Hill L 59-62 345


